MF, PH, NH, PB and HPH Series
Hose
4-1
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
Contents
Maximum working pressure up to 3100 psig (213 bar)
Working temperature from -325℉ to 850℉ (-200℃ to 454℃)

Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
How to Order
MF1 6
4
6
8
12
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
3/4 in.
16 1 in.
MF1 F**  ** in
M**  ** mm
M20 x 1.5
4
8
1/4 in.
1/2 in. or 8 mm
6 3/8 in. or 6 mm
10 5/8 in. or 10 mm
12 3/4 in. or 12 mm
14 M14 x 1.5
16 1 in. or 16 mm
18 M18 x 1.5
20
FNPT
NPT
MS
MBT
F
M
FBT
FT
MT
SAN
SFMS
SFBP
316F36NPT4
1/2 in.
M10
316 S.S.
304 S.S.
316
304

Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
4-9
How to Order
316
304
F**  ** in
M**  ** mm
M20 x 1.5
4
8
1/4 in.
1/2 in. or 8 mm
6 3/8 in. or 6 mm
10 5/8 in. or 10 mm
12 3/4 in. or 12 mm
14 M14 x 1.5
16 1 in. or 16 mm
18 M18 x 1.5
20
PH1
316F36NPT4M10PH1
FNPT
NPT
MS
MBT
F
M
FBT
FT
MT
SAN
SFMS
SFBP
316 S.S.
304 S.S.
6
4
6
8
12
5/16 in.
3/8 in.
5/8 in.
16 1 in.
1/2 in.
End
Connection

Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
FBP      Female BSPP
How to Order
NH1 8
4
6
8
12
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
3/4 in.
NH1 F**  ** in
M**  ** mm
M20 x 1.5
4
8
1/4 in.
1/2 in. or 8 mm
6 3/8 in. or 6 mm
10 5/8 in. or 10 mm
12 3/4 in. or 12 mm
14 M14 x 1.5
16 1 in. or 16 mm
18 M18 x 1.5
20
FNPT
NPT
MBT
F
M
FT
MT
R7F36FT8
1/2 in.
F8
316 S.S.
304 S.S.
316
304
Nominal
Hose Size
End
Connection
Material
Overall
Length
End Connection 2
Type and Size
End Connection 1
Size
End Connection 1
Type
Hose
Series
Female NPT
Male NPT
Male BSPT
Fractional Tube Fitting
Metric Tube Fitting
Fractional Tube
Adapter
Metric Tube Adapter
Same as port 1 type
and port 1 size
If port 2 and port 1
are the same,
eliminate the port 2
designator
Hose Color
316
16 1 in.
R7
R8

Protective Cap:
Note: all 1" fitting are not equipped with protective capsv
How to Order
4
4
6
8
12
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
3/4 in.
F**  ** in
M**  ** mm
M20 x 1.5
4
8
1/4 in.
1/2 in. or 8 mm
6 3/8 in. or 6 mm
10 5/8 in. or 10 mm
12 3/4 in. or 12 mm
14 M14 x 1.5
16 1 in. or 16 mm
18 M18 x 1.5
20
FNPT
NPT
MS
MBT
F
M
FBT
FT
MT
SAN
SFMS
SFBP
JM500NPT4
1/2 in.
F4
316 S.S.
304 S.S.
316
304
Nominal
Hose Size
End
Connection
Material
Overall Length
End Connection 2
Type and Size
End Connection 1
Size
End Connection 1
Type
Female NPT
Male NPT
Male Metric (for BG)
Male BSPT
Fractional Tube Fitting
Metric Tube Fitting
Female BSPT
Fractional Tube
Adapter
Metric Tube Adapter
Swivel Female
SAE 37°( JIC)
Female Metric Swivel
Female BSPP Swivel

316
304
How to Order
Nominal
Hose Size
End
Connection
Material
Overall Length
End Connection 2
Type and Size
End Connection 1
Size
End Connection 1
Type
Hose
Series
Female NPT
Male NPT
Male BSPT
Female BSPT
Swivel Female
SAE 37°( JIC)
37CMS
QJFMS
Same as port 1 type
and port 1 size
If port 2 and port 1
are the same,
eliminate the port 2
designator
Male Metric 37°
Female Metric
Swivel 37°
4-16
Hikelok
Solution Provider For Fluid Systems
-22 to 140 (-30 to 60) 15000 (1034)
0.252 (6.4) 1.496 (38) 40000 (2760)15HPH-4 0.539 (13.7)
0.394 (10.0) 4.921 (125) 40000 (2760)15HPH-6 0.677 (17.2)
0.504 (12.8) 7.874 (200) 40000 (2760)15HPH-8 0.866 (22.0)
0.740 (18.8) 9.843 (250) 37700 (2600)15HPH-12 1.134 (28.8)
Hose Size
ID
in.(mm)
OD
in.(mm)
Minimum bending
radius in.(mm)
Temperature range
℉(℃)
Working pressure
psi(bar)
Burst pressure
15HPH 4
4
6
8
12
1/4 in.
3/8 in.
3/4 in.
F**  ** in
M**  ** mm
4
8
1/4 in.
 1/2 in.
6 3/8 in.
FNPT
NPT

304
304L
How to Order
Nominal
Hose Size
End
Connection
Material
Overall Length
End Connection 2
Type and Size
End Connection 1
Size
End Connection 1
Type
Series
Same as end 1 20HPH
316 S.S.
316L S.S.
316
316L
16 1 in.
10  5/8 in.
MPFT  4
9
1/4 in.
 9/16 in.
6 3/8 in.
12  3/4 in.
16  1 in.
UN Male
SAE 37°(JIC)
4-18
Hikelok